186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

3/19/2020 1:14:56 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency

$2,207,741.55 $289,449.37 $72,850.00 ($40,415.06) $0.00 $89,714.28
$0.00 $22,353.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,207,741.55 $311,803.26 $72,850.00 ($40,415.06) $0.00 $89,714.28
$0.00 $43,785.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $43,785.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$188,152.29 $242,807.24 $0.00 $184,816.78 $0.00 $7,098.04
$2,019,589.26 $25,210.83 $72,850.00 ($225,231.84) $0.00 $82,616.24
$2,207,741.55 $268,018.07 $72,850.00 ($40,415.06) $0.00 $89,714.28
$2,207,741.55 $311,803.26 $72,850.00 ($40,415.06) $0.00 $89,714.28

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$4,109,825.85

$11,869,626.78

$15,979,452.63

$0.00
$11,869,626.78
$11,869,626.78

$4,109,825.85

$0.00

$0.00
$4,109,825.85
$15,979,452.63
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/19/2020 1:15:30 PM

General

$5,164,081.87
$0.00
$2,113,748.16
$41,514.71
$7,319,344.74

$3,784,706.59
$1,104,049.99
$552,177.21
$599,324.82
$335,008.74

$0.00
$106,078.35
$6,481,345.70

$51,025.32
$40,957.12
$10,068.20

$848,067.24
$1,359,674.31
$2,207,741.55

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$181,487.74
$1,179,665.19
$301.20
$1,361,454.13

$455,328.00
$83,633.51
$10,264.98
$583,691.86
$47,792.14

$0.00
$55,636.29
$1,236,346.78

$82,091.01
$101,789.23
($19,698.22)

$105,409.13
$162,608.94
$268,018.07

Debt Service

$72,850.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$72,850.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,850.00
$0.00
$72,850.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$19,769.74
$0.00
$19,769.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$171,510.00
$0.00
$171,510.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($151,740.26)
$111,325.20
($40,415.06)

$0.00
$0.00
$49,662.45
$0.00
$49,662.45

$24,291.94
$4,743.84
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$987.43
$30,023.21

$18,379.18
$8,749.16
$9,630.02

$29,269.26
$60,445.02
$89,714.28

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$5,236,931.87
$181,487.74
$3,362,845.54
$41,815.91
$8,823,081.06

$4,264,326.53
$1,192,427.34
$562,442.19
$1,183,016.68
$382,800.88
$0.00
$171,510.00
$162,702.07
$7,919,225.69

$151,495.51
$151,495.51
$0.00

$903,855.37
$1,694,053.47
$2,597,908.84
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/19/2020 1:15:57 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$11,698,736.00
$0.00
$4,080,788.00
$14,500.00
$15,794,024.00

$9,192,884.00
$2,775,171.29
$1,532,967.00
$1,341,456.00

$949,899.00

$0.00
$310,954.00
$16,103,331.29

$163,535.00
$308,902.71
($145,367.71)

($454,675.00)
$1,278,838.23
$824,163.23

GENERAL

Actual

$5,164,081.87
$0.00
$2,113,748.16
$41,514.71
$7,319,344.74

$3,784,706.59
$1,104,049.99
$552,177.21
$599,324.82
$335,008.74

$0.00
$106,078.35
$6,481,345.70

$51,025.32
$40,957.12
$10,068.20

$848,067.24
$1,359,674.31
$2,207,741.55

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,534,654.13)
$0.00
($1,967,039.84)
$27,014.71
($8,474,679.26)

$5,408,177.41
$1,671,121.30
$980,789.79
$742,131.18
$614,890.26

$0.00
$204,875.65
$9,621,985.59

($112,509.68)
$267,945.59
$155,435.91

$1,302,742.24
$80,836.08
$1,383,578.32

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$584,536.00
$1,833,632.29
$6,000.00
$2,424,168.29

$848,261.36
$179,981.71
$29,791.00
$1,222,880.00
$103,320.64

$0.00
$53,784.00
$2,438,018.71

$397,552.71
$252,185.00
$145,367.71

$131,517.29
$209,212.07
$340,729.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$181,487.74
$1,179,665.19
$301.20
$1,361,454.13

$455,328.00
$83,633.51
$10,264.98
$583,691.86
$47,792.14

$0.00
$55,636.29
$1,236,346.78

$82,091.01
$101,789.23
($19,698.22)

$105,409.13
$162,608.94
$268,018.07

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($403,048.26)
($653,967.10)
($5,698.80)
($1,062,714.16)

$392,933.36
$96,348.20
$19,526.02
$639,188.14
$55,528.50

$0.00
($1,852.29)
$1,201,671.93

($315,461.70)
$150,395.77
($165,065.93)

($26,108.16)
($46,603.13)
($72,711.29)

Page 1 of 1



Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/19/2020 1:16:18 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$174,846.00 $72,850.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$174,846.00 $72,850.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$174,846.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$174,846.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $72,850.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $72,850.00

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($101,996.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($101,996.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$174,846.00
$0.00
$174,846.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,850.00
$0.00
$72,850.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$538,908.00
$0.00
$92,742.00
$0.00
$631,650.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$677,528.78
$0.00
$677,528.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($45,878.78)
$85,359.30
$39,480.52

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$19,769.74
$0.00
$19,769.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$171,510.00
$0.00
$171,510.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($151,740.26)
$111,325.2C
($40,415.06)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($538,908.00)
$0.00
($72,972.26)
$0.00
($611,880.26)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$506,018.78
$0.00
$506,018.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($105,861.48)
$25,965.90
($79,895.58)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/19/2020 1:16:36 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$74,350.00 $49,662.45
$0.00 $0.00
$74,350.00 $49,662.45
$41,600.00 $24,291.94
$14,100.00 $4,743.84
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$4,150.00 $987.43
$59,850.00 $30,023.21
$0.00 $18,379.18
$0.00 $8,749.16
$0.00 $9,630.02
$14,500.00 $29,269.26
$49,776.40 $60,445.02
$64,276.40 $89,714.28

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($24,687.55)
$0.00
($24,687.55)

$17,308.06
$9,356.16
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,162.57
$29,826.79

$18,379.18
($8,749.16)
$9,630.02

$14,769.26
$10,668.62
$25,437.88

Pulled from Production

Budget

$12,412,490.00
$584,536.00
$6,081,512.29
$20,500.00
$19,099,038.29

$10,082,745.36
$2,969,253.00
$1,562,758.00
$2,564,336.00
$1,053,219.64

$852,374.78
$368,888.00
$19,453,574.78

$561,087.71
$561,087.71
$0.00

($354,536.49)
$1,623,186.00
$1,268,649.51

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$5,236,931.87
$181,487.74
$3,362,845.54
$41,815.91
$8,823,081.06

$4,264,326.53
$1,192,427.34
$562,442.19
$1,183,016.68
$382,800.88

$171,510.00
$162,702.07
$7,919,225.69

$151,495.51
$151,495.51
$0.00

$903,855.37
$1,694,053.47
$2,597,908.84

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($7,175,558.13)
($403,048.26)
($2,718,666.75)
$21,315.91

($10,275,957.23)

$5,818,418.83
$1,776,825.66
$1,000,315.81
$1,381,319.32

$670,418.76

$680,864.78
$206,185.93
$11,534,349.09

($409,592.20)
$409,592.20
$0.00

$1,258,391.86
$70,867.47
$1,329,259.33
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