STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL Special Debt		Capital	PROPRIETARY Capital Enterp/		ACCOUNT GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,207,741.55	\$289,449.37	\$72,850.00	(\$40,415.06)	\$0.00	\$89,714.28	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables							
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$22,353.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,109,825.85
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	• • • •		• • • •	.	•	• • • • •	•
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,869,626.78
Other Debits	* 0 007 744 55	* ***	ATO 050 00		\$2.22	* *** * ** * **	
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,207,741.55	\$311,803.26	\$72,850.00	(\$40,415.06)	\$0.00	\$89,714.28	\$15,979,452.63
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable							
Interfund Payable	• • • •		• • • •	.	•	• • • • •	.
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$43,785.19	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$11,869,626.78
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$43,785.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,869,626.78
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,109,825.85
Contributed Capital	* 4 * * * * *		\$ 2.22	* • • • • • • • •	* •••••	AT 000 0 (* •••••
Reserved Fund Balance	\$188,152.29	\$242,807.24	\$0.00	\$184,816.78		\$7,098.04	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,019,589.26	\$25,210.83	\$72,850.00	(\$225,231.84)	\$0.00	\$82,616.24	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,207,741.55	\$268,018.07	\$72,850.00	(\$40,415.06)		\$89,714.28	\$4,109,825.85
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,207,741.55	\$311,803.26	\$72,850.00	(\$40,415.06)	\$0.00	\$89,714.28	\$15,979,452.63

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	IARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$5,164,081.87	\$0.00	\$72,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,236,931.87
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$181,487.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$181,487.74
Local Sources	\$2,113,748.16	\$1,179,665.19	\$0.00	\$19,769.74	\$49,662.45	\$3,362,845.54
Other Sources	\$41,514.71	\$301.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$41,815.91
Total Revenues:	\$7,319,344.74	\$1,361,454.13	\$72,850.00	\$19,769.74	\$49,662.45	\$8,823,081.06
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,784,706.59	\$455,328.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,291.94	\$4,264,326.53
Instructional Support Services	\$1,104,049.99	\$83,633.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,743.84	\$1,192,427.34
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$552,177.21	\$10,264.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$562,442.19
Auxiliary Services	\$599,324.82	\$583,691.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,183,016.68
General Administrative Services	\$335,008.74	\$47,792.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$382,800.88
Capital Outlay						\$0.00
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$171,510.00	\$0.00	\$171,510.00
Other Expenditures	\$106,078.35	\$55,636.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$987.43	\$162,702.07
Total Expenditures:	\$6,481,345.70	\$1,236,346.78	\$0.00	\$171,510.00	\$30,023.21	\$7,919,225.69
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$51,025.32	\$82,091.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,379.18	\$151,495.51
Other Fund Uses:	\$40,957.12	\$101,789.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,749.16	\$151,495.51
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$10,068.20	(\$19,698.22)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,630.02	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$848,067.24	\$105,409.13	\$72,850.00	(\$151,740.26)	\$29,269.26	\$903,855.37
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,359,674.31	\$162,608.94	\$0.00	\$111,325.20	\$60,445.02	\$1,694,053.47
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,207,741.55	\$268,018.07	\$72,850.00	(\$40,415.06)	\$89,714.28	\$2,597,908.84

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$11,698,736.00	\$5,164,081.87	(\$6,534,654.13)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$584,536.00	\$181,487.74	(\$403,048.26)
Local Sources	\$4,080,788.00	\$2,113,748.16	(\$1,967,039.84)	\$1,833,632.29	\$1,179,665.19	(\$653,967.10)
Other Sources	\$14,500.00	\$41,514.71	\$27,014.71	\$6,000.00	\$301.20	(\$5,698.80)
Total Revenues:	\$15,794,024.00	\$7,319,344.74	(\$8,474,679.26)	\$2,424,168.29	\$1,361,454.13	(\$1,062,714.16)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,192,884.00	\$3,784,706.59	\$5,408,177.41	\$848,261.36	\$455,328.00	\$392,933.36
Instructional Support Services	\$2,775,171.29	\$1,104,049.99	\$1,671,121.30	\$179,981.71	\$83,633.51	\$96,348.20
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,532,967.00	\$552,177.21	\$980,789.79	\$29,791.00	\$10,264.98	\$19,526.02
Auxiliary Services	\$1,341,456.00	\$599,324.82	\$742,131.18	\$1,222,880.00	\$583,691.86	\$639,188.14
General Administrative Services	\$949,899.00	\$335,008.74	\$614,890.26	\$103,320.64	\$47,792.14	\$55,528.50
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$310,954.00	\$106,078.35	\$204,875.65	\$53,784.00	\$55,636.29	(\$1,852.29)
Total Expenditures:	\$16,103,331.29	\$6,481,345.70	\$9,621,985.59	\$2,438,018.71	\$1,236,346.78	\$1,201,671.93
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$163,535.00	\$51,025.32	(\$112,509.68)	\$397,552.71	\$82,091.01	(\$315,461.70)
Other Financing Uses:	\$308,902.71	\$40,957.12	\$267,945.59	\$252,185.00	\$101,789.23	\$150,395.77
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$145,367.71)	\$10,068.20	\$155,435.91	\$145,367.71	(\$19,698.22)	(\$165,065.93)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$454,675.00)	\$848,067.24	\$1,302,742.24	\$131,517.29	\$105,409.13	(\$26,108.16)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,278,838.23	\$1,359,674.31	\$80,836.08	\$209,212.07	\$162,608.94	(\$46,603.13)
• •					•	
Ending Fund Balance:	\$824,163.23	\$2,207,741.55	\$1,383,578.32	\$340,729.36	\$268,018.07	(\$72,711.29)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$174,846.00	\$72,850.00	(\$101,996.00)	\$538,908.00	\$0.00	(\$538,908.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$92,742.00	\$19,769.74	(\$72,972.26)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$174,846.00	\$72,850.00	(\$101,996.00)	\$631,650.00	\$19,769.74	(\$611,880.26)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$174,846.00	\$0.00	\$174,846.00	\$677,528.78	\$171,510.00	\$506,018.78
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$174,846.00	\$0.00	\$174,846.00	\$677,528.78	\$171,510.00	\$506,018.78
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$72,850.00	\$72,850.00	(\$45,878.78)	(\$151,740.26)	(\$105,861.48)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85,359.30	\$111,325.20	\$25,965.90
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$72,850.00	\$72,850.00	\$39,480.52	(\$40,415.06)	(\$79,895.58)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

186 - Pike Road City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		- VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,412,490.00	\$5,236,931.87	(\$7,175,558.13)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$584,536.00	\$181,487.74	(\$403,048.26)
Local Sources	\$74,350.00	\$49,662.45	(\$24,687.55)	\$6,081,512.29	\$3,362,845.54	(\$2,718,666.75)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,500.00	\$41,815.91	\$21,315.91
Total Revenues:	\$74,350.00	\$49,662.45	(\$24,687.55)	\$19,099,038.29	\$8,823,081.06	(\$10,275,957.23)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$41,600.00	\$24,291.94	\$17,308.06	\$10,082,745.36	\$4,264,326.53	\$5,818,418.83
Instructional Support Services	\$14,100.00	\$4,743.84	\$9,356.16	\$2,969,253.00	\$1,192,427.34	\$1,776,825.66
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,562,758.00	\$562,442.19	\$1,000,315.81
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,564,336.00	\$1,183,016.68	\$1,381,319.32
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,053,219.64	\$382,800.88	\$670,418.76
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$852,374.78	\$171,510.00	\$680,864.78
Other Expenditures	\$4,150.00	\$987.43	\$3,162.57	\$368,888.00	\$162,702.07	\$206,185.93
Total Expenditures:	\$59,850.00	\$30,023.21	\$29,826.79	\$19,453,574.78	\$7,919,225.69	\$11,534,349.09
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$18,379.18	\$18,379.18	\$561,087.71	\$151,495.51	(\$409,592.20)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$8,749.16	(\$8,749.16)	\$561,087.71	\$151,495.51	\$409,592.20
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$9,630.02	\$9,630.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$14,500.00	\$29,269.26	\$14,769.26	(\$354,536.49)	\$903,855.37	\$1,258,391.86
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$49,776.40	\$60,445.02	\$10,668.62	\$1,623,186.00	\$1,694,053.47	\$70,867.47
Ending Fund Balance:	\$64,276.40	\$89,714.28	\$25,437.88	\$1,268,649.51	\$2,597,908.84	\$1,329,259.33

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.